Valid from 17/12/2015 to 06/01/2016

ALPINE SKIING

2015/2016
6éme LISTE DES POINTS FIS - 6th FIS POINTS LIST - 6. FIS PUNKTELISTE

Category/Catégorie/Kategorie Race level Minimum penalty Maximum penalty

OWG WSC WC 0 0 0

COM 0 0 4

WJC ANC EC FEC NAC SAC UVS ECOM 1 6 999

NC 2 8 999

YOG FIS JUN NJC NJR CIT UNI CORP 3 9 999

ENL 4 40 999

MEN GENERAL LADIES
ADDER Z-Value Men/Ladies ADDER Z-Value

Dis. Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 F Value Max points Dis. Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
DH 0 2 3 13 0.00 1250 310 DH 0 2 3 13 0.00
SL 0 2 3 13 0.00 720 145 SL 0 2 3 13 0.00
GS 0 2 3 13 0.00 980 200 GS 0 2 3 13 0.00
SG 0 2 3 13 0.00 1080 250 SG 0 2 3 13 0.00
SC 0 2 3 13 0.00 1150 250 SC 0 2 3 13 0.00
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Fiscode Lastname
225471 ALLDRIDGE
225659 ANDERSON
225622 ANDERSON
197848 ARBEZ
225692 BAIRD
275029 BELL

275024 BELL

225697 BINGLE-WILLIAMS
225572 BROWN
225690 BROWN
225683 BRUCE
225640 BUCKLAND
225647 BUTCHER
225669 CHRISTOPHER
225677 CLARK
225641 CLISSOLD
225691 COLLEY
225662 COOPER
225206 CRAWFORD-ALCOTT
225648 CURTIS
225486 DE HAAN
225629 DEIGHTON
275019 DENT-NEVILLE
225671 DILWORTH
225695 DONALDSON
225657 EATON
225672 FLUCK
225401 GARDINER
225686 GREAVES
225518 GUEST
225595 GUEST
225639 GUEST
225613 HALLETT
225688 HANCOCK
225617 HARTE
225488 HARTE
225660 HEGINBOTHAM

Firstname
Amanda
Jessica
Keri

Tess
Genevieve
Florence
Victoria
Katya
Cara
Isobel
Sasha
Amber
Jazmine
Rebecca
Megan
Honor
Isabella
Yasmin
Chemmy
Marie
Eve
Avelline
Carolyn
Lucinda
Isabel
Freya
Catrin
Carla
Rebecca
Charlotte
Katharine
Kirsty
Georgia
Maxine
Giulia
Natalia
Erika

YOB
1991
1998
1996
1997
1999
1996
1994
1999
1994
1999
1999
1997
1997
1998
1998
1997
1999
1998
1982
1997
1992
1967
1988
1998
1999
1998
1998
1989
1999
1993
1995
1997
1996
1997
1996
1992
1998

NAT
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRE
GBR
IRE
IRE
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRE
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

DH

154.99

75.22

137.25

42.02

457.73
170.42
194.20

157.46
118.06
237.70

DHrank

591

211

517

114

*

926 >

631
695

600
426
773

SL

62.70
261.56
66.12
128.49
105.27
108.74

58.41

234.79
114.53
286.56
170.48
103.07

63.47
150.09
346.46
256.40
532.63
418.27
148.64

136.77
289.42

17.70
63.80
83.03
239.30

127.67
52.52
147.36

SLrank

891

2967 >

963
2099

1748 >
1816 >

805

2871
1900
3017
2548
1710

905
2359
3098
2951
3206
3161
2344

2193
3024

108
912
1321
2895

2088
662
2323

* + + VvV *

*

GS

73.28
317.90
53.56
91.55
73.55
110.10

21.86

204.22
87.38
328.24
130.48
53.53

82.81

17.96
209.13
177.60
793.78
544.86
137.63

140.31
222.73
262.85

20.51
62.98
97.40
571.95

69.94
59.60
130.47

GSrank

1267

2983 >

823
1636
1271
1932

201

2738
1562
2995
2181

822

1464

*

* + I

140 >

2758
2588

3154 +
3122 +

2264

2284
2808
2906

181
1051
1724
3130

1202
965
2180

SG

101.30
577.71
165.47

998.06
679.13

41.10

289.05

135.21

95.29

113.98

36.66
837.92

213.90

102.25
83.90
134.40

96.93
77.16
157.72

SGrank

730

1797 >

1168

1861 >
1819 >

202

1582
995

663

830

170 >
1844 >

1372

735
564
990

681
508
1130

SC

999.00

88.56

273.23

146.34

12.32

101.22
398.43
393.48

111.48
239.85

SCrank

1120

280

786

520

34

336 >
927 >
921 >

380
725



Fiscode Lasthame

225658 HENDERSON

225685 HOSKINS
225698 HUFF
225679 HUNT
225638 IGLINA
225665 JENKINS
225598 JENKINS
225687 LAWRIE
225666 LEE
225696 LEGEAIS

225700 LILLYWHITE

225676 LONG
275037 LYNCH

225590 MACAULAY

225567 MACEY
225612 MEAD
225694 MEYLER
225621 MORTON
225653 O NEILL
225642 PETERS
275030 PISARNIK
225684 PRICE
225593 RITCHIE
225588 ROGERS
225315 SCILIMATI
225699 SEBO
225650 STILL
225693 STILL
225701 STUART
275026 SWEENEY
225525 TILLEY
225689 VESELY
225239 WALSH
225597 WIDDUP

Firstname
Anna
Isabella
Sarah
Hannah
Sofia
Megan
Nia
Alannah
Francesca
Marion
Alexandra
Phoebe
Emer
Alice
Abbie
Darcie
Anna
Sofia

Ella
Emma
Emer
Rhona
Nicole
Rachelle
Tania
Samantha
Ella

Ruby
Alexandra
Kristen
Alexandra
Cordelia
Carrie
Bethany

YOB
1998
1999
1999
1997
1997
1998
1995
1999
1998
1998
1999
1998
1999
1995
1994
1996
1999
1996
1997
1997
1996
1999
1995
1995
1986
1999
1997
1999
1998
1995
1993
1999
1963
1995

NAT
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRE
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRE
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRE
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

DH

297.50
133.82

410.81
498.21
97.07

504.32

456.08

DHrank

832 >
507 +

905 >
951 >
326 *

954 >

925 >

SL
67.37

975.90
77.22
79.87
98.61

244.80

103.13

140.83

41.98
54.85
42.88

226.84
245.99
148.25
326.61

67.09

42.99

95.78

58.35

71.32

13.61

351.10
49.73

SLrank
990

3252 +

1198
1263
1629

2917 +

1711

2240

451
721
470

2840
2924
2337
3074

983

472

1581

803

1067

72

3108
606

+*

*

GS
69.78

74.15
94.87
97.79
145.47
125.00

159.99

34.39
61.11
39.82

221.67
291.83
164.72
362.61

68.47

59.54

144.15

60.33

92.10

6.00

340.75
68.61

GSrank

1198

1283
1682
1731
2332
2117

2458

425
1015
530

2800
2951
2493
3032

1169

963

2321

988

1644

31

3014
1172

SG
127.70

130.73
73.63
148.10

154.01

90.99
91.26
50.07

102.06
152.31

131.46

234.16
35.95

999.00
149.18

SGrank
939

956
471
1075

1111

622
627
257

733
1101

961

1446
165

*

1862 >

1083

SC

148.30

229.40

121.99

728.01
247.23

427.77

71.18

SCrank

528 +

705 >

419 +

1072 >
736 >

947 >

197 +



Fiscode Lastname Firstname YOB NAT DH DHrank SL SLrank GS GSrank SG SGrank SC SCrank

221227 ADAMSON Alexander 1996 GBR 141.54 3620 > 90.53 2482 * 54899 3119 >
221279 ADAMSON Tristram 1997 GBR 259.91 4717 > 121.04 3231 *
220770 ALLDRIDGE James 1988 GBR
270076 ANSELMI Benjamin 1998 IRE 238.65 4623 * 295.00 4730 +
221348 ATTARD Oliver 1999 GBR
221363 AVENT Mathieu 1999 GBR
221168 BAGGIO Max 1995 GBR 53.91 296 * 30.49 455 * 30.85 511 * 48.27 398 * 67.46 348 +
221367 BAILES Max 1999 GBR
6531228 BAROUNOS Alex 1995 GBR 531.86 1847 > 34.20 569 * 31.00 518 * 117.63 1601 > 999.00 1901 >
221321 BARTON Daniel 1998 GBR 157.37 3838 * 160.95 3899 * 192.99 2423 * 260.96 1286 +
270050 BEAUREGARD Philip 1955 IRE 187.37 4238 > 161.55 3906 *
221370 BELLMAN Piers 1999 GBR
270072 BOLGER Enda 1997 IRE 198.91 4357 * 272.90 4678 *
221233 BREESE Ashley 1996 GBR 66.03 1649 # 64.75 1670 # 17139 2273 #
221371 BREESE Nathan 1999 GBR
221331 BROWN Cameron 1998 GBR 253.66 4692 + 26341 4650 *
221356 BROWN Ryan 1999 GBR 192.07 4293 +
221365 BRUNO Benjamin 1999 GBR 141.50 3613 +
221292 BUCHAN Fraser 1997 GBR 146.12 3682 > 203.15 4349 + 219.44 2587 >
221355 BUCHAN Scott 1999 GBR
221372 CARSON Samuel 1999 GBR
221384 CHAPMAN Lloyd 1999 GBR
221341 CHERRY Thomas 1996 GBR 284.50 4804 +
221359 CHRISTEY David 1999 GBR
270061 COMERFORD Cormac 1996 IRE 84.43 2215 + 162.74 3925 >
220695 CRAWFORD Douglas 1987 GBR 30.96 147 > 77.67 2024 > 48.60 1095 * 38.63 291 > 48.56 214 >
221369 DAKIN Daniel 1999 GBR
221289 DAVIES Oliver 1997 GBR 77.90 504 * 54.09 1245 * 59.84 1488 74.80 832 * 79.75 431 +
221178 DAVIS George 1995 GBR 75.23 1952 * 76.45 2051 * 17150 2274 + 858.65 1868 >
221319 DAVIS Matthew 1998 GBR 152.11 3768 *
270078 DEDECKER Carraig 1998 IRE 276.46 4778 * 228.43 4508 *
221364 DEIGHTON Toby 1999 GBR 166.96 3984 +
221226 DICKSON Graham 1996 GBR 505.16 1832 > 99.76 2659 * 88.79 2427 * 176.47 2316 +
221302 DILLON Grant 1997 GBR 198.63 4352 > 215.84 4428 >
221368 DIXON Rory 1999 GBR 198.78 4355 +
221325 DORFMAN Robert 1998 GBR 133.90 3451 * 164.94 3958 +

221219 EATON Oliver 1996 GBR 82.99 2177 * 95.08 2609 * 110.04 1487 *



Fiscode Lastname Firstname YOB NAT DH DHrank SL SLrank GS GSrank SG SGrank SC SCrank

221291 ELLISS Jack 1997 GBR 160.75 3895 + 126.17 3343 + 157.44 2113 *

221248 FARR Oliver 1995 GBR 151.88 3758 * 195.40 4271 *

221332 FARREN Rory 1998 GBR 117.78 3109 * 98.36 2708 * 160.39 2148 *

221281 FELLOWS Jordan 1997 GBR 152.19 1171 * 108.18 2892 + 68.13 1788 * 111.04 1497 * 268.32 1308 >
221224 FLUCK Benjamin 1996 GBR 115.47 859 * 149.63 3734 * 97.10 2668 * 125.26 1723 *

220921 FREEMAN Edward 1989 GBR 314.52 4885 + 438.18 4952

221229 GARVIE Scott 1996 GBR 127.24 3305 * 97.32 2675 * 585.26 3139 > 999.00 1901 >
221345 GASH Morgan 1999 GBR 185.33 4221 208.56 4387

220908 GEYER Jai 1990 GBR 717.35 1915 # 29.58 428 # 35.65 645 # 67.33 697 * 246.18 1247 #
221182 GOLDSWORTHY Richard 1995 GBR 7833 2040 * 105.98 2884 * 395.63 3006 > 797.85 1846 >
221374 GOSS Alfie 1999 GBR

221117 GOWER Jack 1994 GBR 21.09 105 * 69.90 1775 > 21.98 264 * 25.23 175 * 69.48 362 +
221358 GREENSHIELDS Andrew 1999 GBR

221276 GUEST Christopher 1997 GBR 152.67 1175 * 12371 3238 * 111.94 3033 * 136.88 1874 *

220985 GUNN Cameron 1992 GBR

221347 HALL Zachary 1999 GBR

221360 HALLETT Jacob 1999 GBR

270077 HANNA Jordan 1998 IRE 282.33 4794 * 348.71 4837 +

221380 HAYWARD Euan 1999 GBR

221170 HENDERSON Paul 1995 GBR 104.92 764 * 40.73 791 * 29.35 469 * 69.77 746 * 166.07 990 >
221361 HUPPACH Declan 1999 GBR

221318 INNES lain 1998 GBR 79.14 2063 71.81 1912 * 9442 1201 *

221173 JENSEN Christian 1995 GBR 110.57 2946 * 105.57 2873 * 117.36 1595 * 230.34 1203 +
221382 KARAVASILI Leonidas 1999 GBR

221376 KARTAL Max 1998 GBR

221335 KEYS Alexander 1998 GBR 214.67 1455 * 213.17 4474 * 156.92 3850 * 214.07 2556 *

221277 KICK Euan 1997 GBR 65.74 1638 * 65.94 1716 * 98.01 1280 *

221228 KRAHELSKI Oliver 1996 GBR 620.13 1884 > 134.36 3464 + 105.21 2865 * 385.73 2994 > 783.27 1841 >
221328 KUWALL Duncan 1998 GBR 132.40 3423 *

221280 LISMORE Jake 1997 GBR 87.41 2318 * 87.03 2386 * 102.53 1362 * 282.26 1348 >
221351 LODER Edward 1999 GBR

270055 LYNE Conor 1993 IRE 149.66 3736 * 104.93 2858 > 365.00 2969 >

221326 MACPHERSON Stuart 1998 GBR

221223 MAJOR Billy 1996 GBR 69.81 436 * 31.12 472 * 36.97 681 *  46.33 374 * 155.18 945 >
270047 MC MILLAN Patrick 1991 IRE 63.33 378 * 159.79 3877 + 98.81 2716 * 7293 793 * 118.34 735 *
221375 MCCANN Ryan 1999 GBR

221297 MCCLOUD Milo 1997 GBR 123.24 3230 * 100.76 2757 * 120.91 1651 *



Fiscode Lastname Firstname YOB NAT DH DHrank SL SLrank GS GSrank SG SGrank SC SCrank

221373 MCNAB Jed 1999 GBR

221323 MIDDLETON Fraser 1998 GBR 81.26 2132 106.55 2897 * 14354 1959 *

221112 MOYNIHAN Nicholas 1994 GBR 84.44 573 * 23.77 296 * 23.16 300 * 48.18 397 * 77.81 417 +
221304 NG Hugo 1997 GBR 171.53 4050 * 141.66 3616 *

221307 NORRIS John 1961 GBR 386.92 5014 * 562.44 5043 +

221190 NORRIS Kieran 1995 IRE 358.50 1705 > 39.48 750 * 42.70 885 * 107.25 1437 * 198.15 1093 >
270079 O CALLANAIN Eoin 1998 IRE 359.72 4978

221379 O NEILL Jack 1999 GBR

221306 PATRICK Oliver 1997 GBR 213.61 4479 + 240.13 4563 +

221366 PATTERSON Ross 1999 GBR

221324 PENNING-LAMBERT Joshua 1998 GBR 159.53 3871 + 146.92 3708 *

221225 PENNING-LAMBERT Matthew 1996 GBR 925.56 5278 > 842.72 5138 > 999.00 3275 >

221287 PIERCE Zac 1997 GBR 112.02 2979 * 83.39 2275 *

221352 PITKETHLY Calum 1999 GBR

221333 POGSON Liam 1998 GBR 186.35 4185 *

221290 POTH Robert 1997 GBR 47.25 1013 * 89.42 2452 *

221175 PRICE Graeme 1995 GBR 359.67 1710 > 46.52 987 * 63.33 1614 * 150.44 2030 >

221213 RAPOSO Charlie 1996 GBR 294.03 1629 > 31.51 487 * 16.16 139 * 69.51 740 639.23 1789 >
221334 REBERT Ethan 1998 GBR 106.44 2841 * 103.22 2819 *

270080 REILLY Garreth 1999 IRE 163.26 3944 252.46 4619

221171 RICCERI Oliver 1995 GBR 582.74 1872 > 23254 4592 + 175.98 4089 * 241.16 2694 >

221188 RIGBY Jack 1995 GBR 210.42 4456 > 247.26 4596 >

221385 ROSS Lyle 1999 GBR

220689 RYDING Dave 1986 GBR 562.64 1863 > 5.81 27 69.35 1828 > 304.97 2854 > 438.83 1644 >
221338 SADLER Robert 1998 GBR 114.77 3042 *

221383 SALISBURY-JENNINGS Joseph 1999 GBR 213.29 4475

221187 SAUNDERS Gregory 1995 GBR 999.00 2009 > 71.26 1814 * 79.17 2144 * 67872 3196 > 999.00 1901 >
221199 SEAMAN Michael 1986 GBR 304.31 4857 * 459.75 4969 >

221327 SHIELLS Bryan 1998 GBR

221242 SHIELLS Rory 1995 GBR 473.67 5109 > 470.51 4978 > 633.15 3163 >

221357 SIMPSON Jack 1999 GBR

270075 SKINNER Gary 1998 IRE 159.84 3878 * 85.72 2340 223.48 2609 *

221207 SMITH Oliver 1995 GBR 109.63 2925 * 289.16 4710 >

221053 STEUDLE Roy-Alexander 1993 GBR 61.36 367 229.07 4570 > 41.09 824 * 51.07 435 * 356.36 1508 >
221129 STEVENSON James 1994 GBR 627.71 1888 > 133.89 3450 * 181.13 4137 > 32445 2904 > 449.82 1655 >
221378 STUART Oliver 1999 GBR

221350 TARANTELLI Leone 1999 GBR



Fiscode Lastname Firstname YOB NAT DH DHrank SL SLrank GS GSrank SG SGrank SC SCrank

221236 TAYLOR Laurie 1996 GBR 302.67 1641 > 63.23 1571 66.86 1752 * 229.05 2641 > 446.25 1651 >
221295 THOMAS Cameron 1997 GBR 215.76 4497 > 97.26 2673 * 309.57 2865 >
221377 THOMSON Ross 1999 GBR
221237 TODD-SAUNDERS Samuel 1996 GBR 88.52 2354 72.69 1947 254.42 2743 > 923.76 1882 >
221090 TREBILCOCK Robert 1993 GBR 64.90 1623 * 77.15 2076 *
220766 TUCKER Colin 1946 GBR
221261 UNDERKOFFLER Lucas 1996 GBR 291.03 1625 > 89.51 2385 + 62.42 1577 * 135.60 1857 >
6532080 VAN VUUREN Arie 1997 GBR 63.57 1581 * 99.39 2729 *
221339 VANBECK Robert 1998 GBR 255.72 4702 * 250.91 4611 +
221362 VICKERS Charles 1999 GBR
221320 VINTER Zak 1998 GBR 73.89 1904 * 76.07 2039
221354 WAITT Stuart 1999 GBR
221381 WEBB Dexter 1992 GBR
221305 WHITE Alex 1997 GBR 179.23 4146 * 189.61 4216 * 196.15 2443 *
220158 WHITTET Jeremy 1967 GBR 24230 4642 > 196.75 4291 *
221285 WILLIAMS Samuel 1997 GBR 313.26 4882 + 468.50 4975 >
221346 WILLS Angus 1999 GBR 116.45 3073 110.91 3010
221344 WOOD Edmund 1999 GBR

221353 WRIGHT Dewar 1999 GBR



